

FULFIL

White Chocolate & Cookie Dough



Ingredients

no added sugar white chocolate with sweetener (25,5%) (sweetener [maltitol], cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier [soya lecithins], natural vanilla flavouring), milk protein, caramel flavour layer (14,5%) (bulking agent [polydextrose], soya oil, collagen hydrolysate, skimmed milk powder, stabiliser [xylitol], milk protein, emulsifier [soya lecithins], salt, flavourings, sweetener [sucralose]), collagen hydrolysate, humectant (glycerol), soya crispies (soya protein, starch, salt), soluble corn fibre, chocolate flavoured soya crispies (soya protein, fat-reduced cocoa, starch), soya oil, flavourings, salt, vitamins (vitamins C, E, B6, B12, thiamin, riboflavin, niacin, pantothenic acid, folic acid), sweetener (sucralose).

Allergens

May contain gluten-containing cereals, eggs, nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds.

Warning

Excessive consumption may produce to laxative effects